M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 1

Stand vom 12.05.2022

Gewehr Elite

Rang Mannschaft

Hori SV - 1
Oberwinterthur StS - 1
Niederhasli SSV Salen - 1
Gams SG Tell - 1
Embrach-Lufingen SV - 1
Gonten Inf. SV - 1

Kyburg ZH SG - 1

Clanx SG - 1

0O ~NO Ol WOWN P

Rang Mannschaft

Haldenstein SG - 1
Pontresina SV - 1
Heiden FS -1
Eggerstanden SV - 1
Hori SV - 2

Oetwil am See MSV - 1
Arbon-Roggwil TS - 1
Mels SV - 1

0O ~NO Ol WN P

Rang Mannschaft

llinau-Effretikon SSV - 1
Felsberg FS - 1

Betzholz SG - 1

Zirich SG der Stadt - 1

Uli Rotach-Schwende SV - 1
Ziarich-Neuminster StandSG - 1
Nesslau SG - 1
Regensdorf-Watt SG - 1

0o ~NOoO Ol WN B

Rang Mannschaft

Dietschwil SV - 1
Sennwald SV - 1
Laax-Falera SV - 1
Oberegg FS -1
Quarten-Oberterzen SV - 1
Schwellbrunn FS - 1
Wetzikon SG - 1

Rafz SR -1

O NOoO Ol WDN P

Liga A
Kanton
ZH
ZH
ZH
SG
ZH
Al
ZH
Al

Liga B, Gruppe 1

Kanton

GR

GR

AR

Al

ZH

ZH

TG

SG

Liga B, Gruppe 2

Kanton

ZH

GR

ZH

ZH

Al

ZH

SG

ZH

Liga 1, Gruppe 1
Kanton
SG
SG
GR
Al
SG
AR
ZH
ZH

R1
1566
1559
1541
1539
1536
1530
1527
1522

R1
1524
1524
1520
1518
1510
1509
1505
1491

R1
1532
1529
1516
1501
1494
1490
1470
1316

R1
1537
1521
1508
1506
1495
1480

182

R2

R2

R2

R2

R3

R3

R3

R3

2022

Seite 1 von 6

R4 Total
1566
1559
1541
1539
1536
1530
1527
1522

R4 Total
1524
1524
1520
1518
1510
1509
1505
1491

R4 Total
1532
1529
1516
1501
1494
1490
1470
1316

R4 Total
1537

1521

1508

1506

1495

1480

182
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 1

Stand vom 12.05.2022

Rang Mannschaft
Oberwinterthur StS - 2
Aadorf VS - 1

Albula Sport - 1
Bulach MS - 1
Bettwiesen SG - 1
Thayngen FSG - 1
Buchs-Réfis SG - 1
Castrisch ST -1

0O ~NO O WON P

Rang Mannschaft

Rang Mannschaft

Sargans SV - 2

Clanx SG - 2

Davos S-Sport - 1
Mosnang-Muhlriti Sport - 1
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 1
Ruschein ST Vorab - 1
Hallau S - 1

Wettswil am Albis FSV - 1

0O ~NO Ol WN P

Rang Mannschaft

Kyburg ZH SG - 2

Birglen SG - 1

Thunbachtal Schiitzen - 1
Oberhallau SV - 1

St. Gallen FSG der Stadt - 1
Uster SG - 2

Bregaglia St - 1

Zuzwil SV - 1

O O o Ol b~ WN P

Rang Mannschaft
1 Fischingen SG - 1

Liga 1, Gruppe 2
Kanton
ZH
TG
GR
ZH
TG
SH
SG
GR

Liga 1, Gruppe 3

Kanton

1 Wittenbach SG - 1 SG
2 UsterSG -1 ZH
3 Ettenhausen TG FS - 1 TG
4 Waldkirch-Haggenschwil SV Ramschwag - 1 SG
5 Gachnang Tegelbach - 1 TG
6 Kloten-Dietlikon BS - 1 ZH
7 Oberrindal MSV - 1 SG
8 Chur SG der Stadt - 1 GR

Liga 1, Gruppe 4

Kanton

SG

Al

GR

SG

TG

GR

SH

ZH

Liga 2, Gruppe 1
Kanton
ZH
TG
TG
SH
SG
ZH
GR
SG

Liga 2, Gruppe 2
Kanton

TG

R1
1534
1518
1496
1492
1475
1465
1461
1455

R1
1517
1510
1502
1488
1485
1476
1475
1471

R1
1517
1505
1502
1499
1490
1490
1477
1436

R1
1487
1480
1459
1452
1437
1380

R1
1504

2022

Seite 2 von 6

R2 R3 R4 Total
1534
1518
1496
1492
1475
1465
1461
1455

R2 R3 R4 Total
1517
1510
1502
1488
1485
1476
1475
1471

R2 R3 R4 Total
1517
1505
1502
1499
1490
1490
1477
1436

R2 R3 R4 Total
1487
1480
1459
1452
1437
1380

R2 R3 R4 Total
1504
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 1
Stand vom 12.05.2022

Rang Mannschaft Kanton

2 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt - 1 GR
3 Salenstein Stand - 1 TG
4 Dubendorf StS - 1 ZH
5 Wiesen MSV - 1 SG
6 Gonten Inf. SV - 2 Al

7 Wadenswil SV - 1 ZH
8 Wartau SV -1 SG

Liga 2, Gruppe 3

Rang Mannschaft Kanton
1 Haldenstein SG - 2 GR
2 Tomils SV -1 GR
3 Rapperswil Stadt - 1 SG
4 Waldstatt SG - 1 AR
5 SteinSG SV -1 SG
6 Oetwil am See MSV - 2 ZH
7 Libingen MSV - 1 SG
8 Thunbachtal Schitzen - 2 TG

Liga 2, Gruppe 4

Rang Mannschaft Kanton

1 Wadenswil SV - 2 ZH
2 Neckertal Sport - 1 SG
3 Monstein SV -1 GR
4 Appenzell SV - 1 Al

5 Wil SG Stadt - 1 SG
6 Zulrich SG der Stadt - 2 ZH
7 Betzholz SG - 2 ZH
8 Bissegg SG -1 TG

Liga 2, Gruppe 5

Rang Mannschaft Kanton

1 Bertschikon SG - 1 ZH
2 Mauren-Berg SG - 1 TG
3 Ried Inf. SV -1 Al

4 Embrach-Lufingen SV - 2 ZH
5 Hettlingen SV - 1 ZH
6 Niederbliren SV - 1 SG
7 Kaltbrunn SV -1 SG
8 Bitschwil SG - 1 SG

Liga 2, Gruppe 6

Rang Mannschaft Kanton
1 Altnau-Langrickenbach S - 1 TG
2 Dorflingen SG - 1 SH
3 Hochfelden SV - 1 ZH
4 Leimbach TG SG -1 TG

R1
1504
1476
1467
1455
1452
1443
1435

R1
1479
1476
1459
1457
1453
1450
1432
1402

R1
1501
1491
1480
1473
1471
1438
1437
1432

R1
1502
1482
1477
1475
1473
1466
1464
1461

R1
1523
1502
1499
1475

R2

R2

R2

R2

R2

R3

R3

R3

R3

R3

2022

Seite 3 von 6

R4 Total
1504
1476
1467
1455
1452
1443
1435

R4 Total
1479
1476
1459
1457
1453
1450
1432
1402

R4 Total
1501
1491
1480
1473
1471
1438
1437
1432

R4 Total
1502
1482
1477
1475
1473
1466
1464
1461

R4 Total
1523
1502
1499
1475
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 1

Stand vom 12.05.2022
Rang Mannschaft
5 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG - 1
6 Oberneunforn FSG - 1
7 Vial Sumvitg ST - 1
8 Gais Sport - 1

Rang Mannschaft

SentST -1

Wallisellen SV - 1

Oberegg FS - 2

Wangen ZH SV - 1
Altnau-Langrickenbach S - 2
Herisau-Sage SG - 1
Tamins SV - 1

St. Margrethen SV - 1

o ~NOoO ok WDN PR

Rang Mannschaft

Brulisau Vereinigte OS - 1
Wilchingen / Osterfingen SV - 1
Walenstadt Stadt - 1
llinau-Effretikon SSV - 2
Bazenheid MSV - 1
Oberwinterthur StS - 3
Dielsdorf SG - 1

Ettenhausen MSV - 1

0O ~NO O WON P

Rang Mannschaft

Frauenfeld Stadt - 1

Dietschwil SV - 2

Sent ST - 2

Bachs-Neerach SV - 1

Berschis FSG - 1
Embrach-Lufingen SV - 3
Ruschein ST Vorab - 2
Zirich-Neuminster StandSG - 2

0O ~NO Ol WN P

Rang Mannschaft
Eggerstanden SV - 2
Kornberg FSV - 1
llinau-Effretikon SSV - 3
Neftenbach Stand - 1
Dubendorf StS - 2
Herisau SV - 1

7 Schlatt TGSV -1

O O~ WN P

Kanton

TG
TG
GR
AR

Liga 2, Gruppe 7

Kanton

GR

ZH

Al

ZH

TG

AR

GR

SG

Liga 2, Gruppe 8

Kanton

Al

SH

SG

ZH

SG

ZH

ZH

ZH

Liga 3, Gruppe 1
Kanton
TG
SG
GR
ZH
SG
ZH
GR
ZH

Liga 3, Gruppe 2
Kanton
Al
SG
ZH
ZH
ZH
AR
TG

R1
1466
1461
1457
1435

R1
1476
1473
1469
1466
1450
1444
1438
1384

R1
1491
1485
1473
1464
1461
1459
1449
1418

R1
1445
1444
1428
1424
1416
1410
1404
1404

R1
1480
1448
1399
1383
1375
1368
1325

R2

R2

R2

R2

R2

R3

R3

R3

R3

R3

2022
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R4 Total
1466
1461
1457
1435

R4 Total
1476
1473
1469
1466
1450
1444
1438
1384

R4 Total
1491
1485
1473
1464
1461
1459
1449
1418

R4 Total
1445
1444
1428
1424
1416
1410
1404
1404

R4 Total
1480
1448
1399
1383
1375
1368
1325
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runde 1
Stand vom 12.05.2022

Rang
8

Rang

O NOoO Ol WDN P

Rang

0N Ol WDN PR

Rang

0O ~NO O WN P

Rang

0O ~NO Ol WON P

Mannschaft
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 2

Mannschaft

Cholfirst SV - 1

Gams SG Tell - 2

Oberrindal MSV - 2
Oberbiiren-Niederwil MSV - 1
Betzholz SG - 3
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 3
Ettenhausen TG FS - 2
Berneck SG - 1

Mannschaft

Gachnang Tegelbach - 2
Raperswilen SG - 1
Krummenau SG Wilhelm Tell - 1
Buchs ZH MSV - 1

Chur SG der Stadt - 2
Laax-Falera SV - 2
Kloten-Dietlikon BS - 2
Wildhaus MSV - 1

Mannschaft

Altstatten-Stadt SV - 1

Truttikon MSV - 1

Stafa SG - 1
Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG - 1
Ottikon SG - 1

Merishausen SV - 1
Mauren-Berg SG - 2

Malans SV - 1

Mannschaft

Niederhasli SSV Salen - 2
Schwellbrunn FS - 2
Guntmadingen FSG - 1
Huttwilen-Nussbaumen SV - 1
Russikon-Wildberg-Wila SV - 1
Weinfelden SG - 1

Goldach SG - 1

Cholfirst SV - 2

Kanton

TG

Liga 3, Gruppe 3
Kanton
ZH
SG
SG
SG
ZH
TG
TG
SG

Liga 3, Gruppe 4
Kanton
TG
TG
SG
ZH
GR
GR
ZH
SG

Liga 3, Gruppe 5
Kanton
SG
ZH
ZH
TG
ZH
SH
TG
GR

Liga 3, Gruppe 6
Kanton
ZH
AR
SH
TG
ZH
TG
SG
ZH

R1
1308

R1
1470
1445
1437
1428
1415
1414
1401

R1
1473
1453
1391
1384
1374
1367
1020

900

R1
1466
1464
1460
1432
1406
1402
1398
1337

R1
1466
1439
1436
1433
1433
1381
1351
1211

R2

R2

R2

R2

R2

R3

R3

R3

R3

R3

2022
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R4 Total
1308

R4 Total
1470
1445
1437
1428
1415
1414
1401

R4 Total
1473

1453

1391

1384

1374

1367

1020

900

R4 Total
1466
1464
1460
1432
1406
1402
1398
1337

R4 Total
1466
1439
1436
1433
1433
1381
1351
1211
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste:
Stand vom 12.05.2022

Rang Mannschaft
Hombrechtikon SG - 1
Untereggen MSV - 1
Oberwinterthur StS - 4
Wil SG Stadt - 2
Winterthur MSV - 1
Braunau SG - 1
Laax-Falera SV - 3

O o Ul WDN P

Rang Mannschaft

Méarwil SV - 1

Schmerikon SV - 1

Lindau GSV - 1

Albula Sport - 2

Wilchingen / Osterfingen SV - 2
Danikon-Huttikon SV - 1
Matzingen-Stettfurt SG - 1
Neckertal Sport - 2

0O ~NO O WN P

Rang Mannschaft

Wittenbach SG - 2

Teufen Stand - 1
Niederweningen FS - 1
Domat/Ems SG - 1

Gachnang Tegelbach - 3
Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV - 1
Marthalen MSV - 1

o o Ul WN B

Rang Mannschaft

Speer-Laad MSV - 1
Huttwilen-Nussbaumen SV - 2
Eggerstanden SV - 3
Basadingen Freiwilliger SV - 1
Krinau MSV - 1

Nesslau SG - 2

Waldstatt SG - 2
Regensdorf-Watt SG - 2

0O ~NO O WN P

Runde 1

Liga 3, Gruppe 7
Kanton
ZH
SG
ZH
SG
ZH
TG
GR

Liga 3, Gruppe 8
Kanton
TG
SG
ZH
GR
SH
ZH
TG
SG

Liga 3, Gruppe 9
Kanton
SG
AR
ZH
GR
TG
ZH
ZH

Liga 3, Gruppe 10
Kanton

SG
TG
Al

TG
SG
SG
AR
ZH

R1
1471
1420
1418
1401
1383
1366

R1
1441
1419
1418
1405
1394
1385
1345
1243

R1
1473
1466
1429
1421
1406
1374

R1
1435
1398
1383
1373
1356
1354
1326
1224

R2

R2

R2

R2

R3

R3

R3

R3

2022
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R4 Total
1471
1420
1418
1401
1383
1366

R4 Total
1441
1419
1418
1405
1394
1385
1345
1243

R4 Total
1473
1466
1429
1421
1406
1374

R4 Total
1435
1398
1383
1373
1356
1354
1326
1224

omm.schuetzenportal.ch - supported by indoorswiss.ch

12.05.2022, 00:59



